Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Friday, March 11, 2016

Judge: Annette Narel
Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 11

24001 A& Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24011 A8 Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24010 & Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24009 A&  Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24008  ~®  Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

24007 AB  Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

24006 & Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

24005  ™®  Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
24004 ™  Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24003  ~®  QOpie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
24002 M8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 27

20018  ~PA Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda Coe

20017  ~®  Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

20016  ~®  Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
20015 8 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

20014  ™®  Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

20013 A& Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
20012 A& Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
20010 A8 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
20009 A& Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20008  ™® Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
20007  **®  Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

20006  ™® Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
20005  ™® Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

20004  ~®  Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
20003 A8 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
20002  *®  Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
20001 M8 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

20075 ™8 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

20028  A*® Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
20027 AXP8 - Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

20026  “*® Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

20025 ™8 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

20024 A& JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
20023  A® Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

20021 AXPB - Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

20020  ~**® Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Decie

20019 AXPB
Jump Height =
16001 XA
16012 AXPA
16011 AXPA
16010 A8
16009 A8
16007 e
16006 w8
16005 e
16004 A8
16003 A8
16002 A8
16019 AXPB
16018 Pe
16017 AXPB
16015 AXPB
16014 Pe
16013 AXPB
Jump Height =
12001 AXA
12012 e
12011 AXB
12010 e
12009 w8
12008 A8
12007 A8
12006 w8
12005 e
12004 A8
12003 A8
12002 A8
12015 AXPB
12014 XPB
12013 AXPB
Jump Height =
8002 XA
8001 AXA
8017 e
8016 w8

Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen

16 #of dogs 17
Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn Monty
Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

Callie, Golden Retriever, Cynthia Shelmerdine

Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni Gal

Beulah, Collie, Joany White

12 #of dogs 15

Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Perrone
Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine McGough
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Ratner

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne Smith
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

8 #of dogs 20

Malala, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Friday, March 11, 2016

8015 A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8014 A8 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8013 A8 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8012 M8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
8011 A8 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito
8010 AB  Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8009 A8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8008 AB  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8007 AB  Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8006 A8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8005 A8 Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8004 AB  Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
8003 A8 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
8020 AXPB - Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

8019 AXPB  Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
8018 P8 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 3

4003 AXPB Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

4002 AXP8 - Pixie, Maltese, Judy Pawson

4001 AXPB - Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

Judge: Annette Narel

Premier Standard

Jump Height =

24011
24010
24009
24007
24006
24005
24004

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

Jump Height =

20017
20016
20013
20012
20009
20004
20023

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PADP

Jump Height =

24 #ofdogs 7

Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

20 #ofdogs 7

Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels
Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

16 #of dogs 5

16009  PA°  Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
16007 A" Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

16006  "A°  Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
16005 AP Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
16004  PA®  Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7
12010 A" Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine McGough

12009 A% Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12008 AP Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

12007  PA°  Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Ratner

12004 PAD
12014 PADP
12013 PADP

Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown
Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 7

8014 PAD Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
8012 PAD  Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
8011 PAD Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitc

8009 PAD Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson
8008 PAD  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8004 PAD Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8019 PADP Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1

4001 PADP Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock
Judge: Annette Narel
Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5
24011 PD Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24010 ™ Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24009 PP Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24007 PD  Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
24006  ™®  Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 7
20017 PP Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels
20016 ™°  Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

20013 PP Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
20012 PP Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
20009 PP Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20004 PP Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Friday, March 11, 2016

20023  ™P" Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 5

16009 ™ Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
16007 ™ Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

16006  ™P  Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
16005 PP Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
16004  ™P  Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8

12010  ™P  Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine McGough

12009 PP Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12008 ™" Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

12007  ™P  Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Ratner

12004 PD Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

12025  ™PP Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

12015 PPP Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

12014 PP Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 7

8014 PP Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8012 PD Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

8011 PD - Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito

8009 PP Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8008 PD Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8004 PD Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8019 PP Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4001 PP Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock
Judge: Annette Narel
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 11

24011 AXB - Splashl, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24010 A8 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery

24009 A8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24008 A8 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

24007 AXB - Efynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

24006 8 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

24005 ™8 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
24004 A8 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24003 A8 Qpie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee

24002
24001

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20006
20002
20001
20018
20017
20016
20015
20014
20013
20012
20010
20009
20008
20007
20005
20004
20003
20075
20028
20027
20026
20025
20024
20023
20021
20020
20019

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16015
16012
16011
16010
16009
16007
16006
16005
16004
16003
16002
16019

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein
Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20 #of dogs 27
Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty

Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda Coe

Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Decie
Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen

16 #of dogs 16

Callie, Golden Retriever, Cynthia Shelmerdine
Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn Monty

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Friday, March 11, 2016

16018 A" Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist 8019 APB Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
16017 A" Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea 8018 APB - Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
16014 A" Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni Gal
16013 APB - Beulah, Collie, Joany White Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3
4003 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 17 4002 APB - Pixie, Maltese, Judy Pawson
12017 A% Bear, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia Schlaikjer 4001 APB  Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock
12001 AXA - Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

12012 "8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12011 AXB - Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Perrone
12010 "8 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine McGough
12009 A8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12008 A8 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

12007 A8 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Ratner

12006 "B Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
12005 "8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12004 A8 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

12003 "8 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne Smith
12002 M8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12016 A" Logan, All American, Lee Ann Donner

12015 A" Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
12014 A" Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
12013 A" Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 20

8002 AXIA - Malala, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

8017 AXB - Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
8016 AXB - Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8015 AXB - Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8014 AXB - Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8013 AXB - Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8012 M8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
8011 AXB - Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito
8010 AXB - Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8009 AXB - Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8008 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8007 AXB - Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8006 AXB - Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8005 AXB - Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8004 AXB - Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
8003 AXB - Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
8001 M8 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier
8020 APB Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 4

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



